WB.P.FORMNO 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

0776

Diet Bankwa	nicable rime reported under section Sub-Divn. Khalina P.S.	Darenju Year 2023 FIR No. 10/23 Date 0.2/0903
(iii) Act	Sections	Other Acts & Sections 1237.
(a) General Diary Ref	erence: Entry No	Time 12.05.6
(c) Information Receiv	ved Date 0.3/02/23	Time 12:05 6
C D No	130	Time 12:05 6
DI I O	(a) Direction and Distances from P.S.	Approximate 08 K.M. from P.S. Side South
(a) Address	M- parella more po;	Crosgarda ps. Smenga Dist Banuna.
		e of P.S.
District		
Complaint/Informant	01 11	
(a) Name	Shown K Mai	
(b) Father's / Husban	d's Name	Lalik
(c) Date / Year of Birth	26 yes	MO
(d) Nationality	Praian	0 100 100 50010 0
(e) Address	A.E (E) & Station	mangur shings cic. CN 636 DC amin is
Details of Know / Sus	spected / Unknown / Accused with full	particulars. Smy Deshlandhu PMM of
(Attach separate she	et ifnecessary)	Darulla more po: crosquia Ps. Luega 2011. Barlin
Peasons for delay in	reporting by complaint / informant	V
(Nedoorio for dola) iii	, opening = 1	
		e sheet, if required):
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
2. Tatalyalya of Propo	ortios stolen / Involved	w/A
). Total value of Prope) : Case No., If any:	N/A
. Inquest report / U.L	Case No., II ally	he original wrotten complion of the comple
2. FIR Contents: (Att	which is trution on PL	the attacked Lere with.
3. Action taken : Since	e the above report reveals commission	n of offence(s) u/s 135 (1) @ of the Electrostry Ac 2003 (Amendment 2007)
		2003 (Amendment 2007)
3	32	
registered the case	e and took up the investigation / direc	cted S. C. S. Mondal.
registered the cast	, and took up the invocagation.	to take up the investigation
to a company to DC		On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant
transferred to P.S.	the standard and a population to t	the complaint / Informant free of cost
admitted to be cor	rectly recorded and a copy given to t	the complaint / Informant free of cost. NSPECTOR IN CHARGE
		SARENGA POLICE STATION
		DIST BANKURA
	112	The states
Chouseik	Marik	4 79 03/04/07
SAESS	M	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
Shouleik AE & S 3/2/23	. J1	Quel Man!
71-1		Name:
	Caraina Monagée	Rank: AST Swinger: P.S.

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Office of the Assistant Engineer & Station Manager Sarenga Customer Care Centre, Rajabazar, Sarenga

Dist. - Bankura, PIN-722150, Ph-03243-269111, E-mail: sm.sarenga@wbsedcl.in

From: SAR

7767/612

Dated-3/2/23

The Station Manager of Sarenga CCC (Investigating Officer, WBSEDCL)

To:

The Inspector in Charge, Sarenga Police Station, Sarenga, Bankura.

Sub: Lodging of FIR against Sri DESHBANDHU PATRA, C/O- RANJIT PATRA, VILL-PARULIA MORE, PO-GARGARIA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 for theft of electricity u/s 135(1)(e) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Dear Sir,

I, Mr. Shouvik Malik (26 yrs), S/O- Mr. Bikash Malik, Assistant Engineer (E) & Station Manager, Sarenga Custormer Care Centre, WBSEDCL, Sarenga, Bankura do hereby lodge complaint against Sri DESHBANDHU PATRA, C/O- RANJIT PATRA, VILL-PARULIA MORE, PO-GARGARIA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 today (i.e on 02.02.2023) acting on a tip-off, myself along with, Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, Sr.SAE(E) & Koushik Mahato, S/O- Sisir Mahato, TSH of Sarenga CCC, WBSEDCL went to the located near Parulia More village to work out on one source information that Sri DESHBANDHU PATRA, C/O- RANJIT PATRA is consuming electricity unauthorizedly at his Commercial premises. Around 12:00 PM of 02.02.2023 we reached at the premises located near Parulia More village and started inspecting the poles and electric lines situated near the above mentioned location. After reaching at the location we found Sri DESHBANDHU PATRA, C/O- RANJIT PATRA was present there and some villagers were present there. They identified the premises and related connections and accordingly we started inspection. During inspection the user Sri DESHBANDHU PATRA, C/O- RANJIT PATRA found stealing electricity dishonestly i.e commercial premises running with domestic meter (meter no-B1518103) and has caused financial loss to WBSEDCL. The load is assessed to be 250 watts during preparing inspection report at the spot.

Thus the user Sri DESHBANDHU PATRA, C/O- RANJIT PATRA has violated the rules and provision of section 135(1)(e) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence I request you to initiate a cause u/s-135(1)(e) of the electricity act 2003(Amendment 2007) against Sri DESHBANDHU PATRA, C/O- RANJIT PATRA, VILL-PARULIA MORE, PO-GARGARIA, Dist- BANKURA and arrange for its investigation. It is also to be mentioned that some local villagers were present there and refused to sign as witness in the Inspection Report sheet. It is also to be mentioned that we disconnected the unauthorized connection and left the premise at about 02:00 PM on the same day.

Witnesses:

- 1. Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, Sr.SAE(E), Sarenga CCC
- 2. Sri. Koushik Mahato, S/O-Sisir Mahato, Sr.TSH, Sarenga CCC

As the accused Sri DESHBANDHU PATRA, C/O- RANJIT PATRA, VILL-PARULIA MORE, PO-GARGARIA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 has committed offence under section 135 (1)(e) of the Electricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007, kindly treat the complaint as FIR and take necessary action.

Thanking you

Enclosure: 1. Copy of Inspection Report Sheet.

Yours Faithfully

Received on -03-2-23 tol 23 (e)

Received on -03-2-23 tol 23 (e)

at 12.05 to and started (6/23 (e)

at 12.05 to and started (6/23 (e)

sortenga PS ease NO -135 (1003

Sortenga PS ease NO -135 (1003)

Sortenga PS ease NO -135 (1003)

Sortenga PS ease NO -135 (1003)

Sortenga PS ease NO -125 (1003

A.E. & Station Manager
Sarenga Customer Care Centre
W.B. & C.C. (Goyt. uf WB Enterprise)

Showelk Malik

ANSPECTOR IN CHARGE SARENGA POLICE STATION

DIST. BANKURA

Regd. Office: Bidyut Bhawan, Block-DJ. Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-91

STIFE ELECTRON DISTRIBUTION COMPANY UMITED SPHOTON NOTE IN LAND COMSUMUS SI. P. NEPECT . A TEXAL (S) CIRCLE 104925415. Deshbandhu Patra Date of Inspection 2/2/23 So Rantit Patra P.O-Gargana Catagory of Consumer 1 100 Consumer 1 -Sarenga, Dist-Bankura Mature of production Contractual Load(KW/HP): . 25 KW 41510 WESEDCL an Maks replaced | Meter NO _ B1518103 Remode Eximocons their (upper) ranger terminal cover (L/R). Maker body (SEDCL) (L/H) Mater body (Mfg.) (L/R) 15 level security seal (L/R) Standard - Non-standers, OK - Not OX or conditions Sticky | Stop / Burnt ' No discrey Find no / With Display reading on date - "readings with date :: and terminal voltage display) in voits. on in Amos ing (nater display) am ni (35.80g) ro ac. observed of-(Enyside!) [(mater: navad idad Used electricity for the Purpose other than For which the usage of electricity was authorised is detected But during inspection actual consumer sentupatra does not but during inspection actual consumer sentupatra was present present but his user Deshbandhu patra was present present but his user beshbandhu patra was present During inspection we see that his domestic meter During inspection we see that his domestic meter B1518103) run with also commercial shop i.e using the energy of electricity for commercial 1. e section 1351(e) purpose e if Energy detected or and : Weans on Them SALP inspection Teach Diff Representative F E. o. Gr. E.L. 🎤 Gaer / Peprasertasive SHOUY GK MALIK Refused to sign Designation AE SM Designation (conship/Designation KHOKON MURMY NEMS! JE(E) (45-I, Subriguece ovaduçu Gəslqasılar 5.gm5-12 KoushiE Malato SX. T.S. H, Shengheee